

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2022.105
Released – 20 July 2022

Thank you for your email received 19 July 2022 requesting information regarding car parking.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

Do you provide free parking for NHS staff and/or patients?

Yes

If not, how much do you charge staff to park?

Not applicable

how long does it take for staff to be issued a permit when joining your trust?

Not applicable

Chair John Goulston **Chief Executive** Mairead McCormick

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT